

Jaipur Road to Habitation

Alwar (G.C)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

E. E. R. W. D. (W)

DIVISION
GAYAT

A. E. R. W. D. (W)

SUB-DIVISION
FATEHPUR

Measurement Book

3073

HaseBam

1st on A/c Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of Road from Jaipur Road to Habitation Under Head MM454(SC)					
Name of Agency - Harer Roon, vill - Kuzee Sarai, Jaipur, Dist - Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 89/MM454/SC/2020-21					
Date of commencement work - 04.01.21					
Date of completion - 03.09.21					
Date of measurement - 14.06.21					
(1) Const of Benchmark & Reference Pillars -					
(i) Reference & working benchm					
		0.559 K.M.			
(ii) Reference pillar/Burle					
		0.559 K.M.			
(2) Clearing & Grubbing road land - etc					
10 x 30.00 m x 9.00 m = 2700 m ²					
8 x 30.00 m x 5.00 m = 1200 m ²					

Continuation

3900 m²
= 0.39 Hect

2nd on A/c bill Rs-724014

MMUSY (SC)

17-49 dt-13/04/2023

Cheque payment

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Memo of Payment</u>					
SDG 1/-				65161/-	✓
Income tax 1/-				7241/-	✓
Local 1/-				7241/-	✓
CGST 1/-				7241/-	✓
SGST 1/-				7241/-	✓
S. Fee				12436/-	✓
Royalty				47277/-	✓
By Cheque Rs				570176/-	✓
Total Rs				724014/-	✓

Passed for Rs - 724014 = Seven
lakh twenty four thousand fourteen
rupees only.

MMUSY
E E
RWD (W) DW
Gaya
27/04/23
27/04/23

3rd on A/c bill

Name of the Work: Cust of Road for
Jaipur Road to Habitation.
Under Head MMUSY (SC)
Name of Agency: Hare Road.
Khatersmai, Tajpur.
Gya.

Aggrent No: 89/MMUSY/SC/2020-21

dt of Comm: 04/01/21

dt of Comp: - 03/09/21

dt of sub.: 02/04/23

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Meant</u>					
<u>— soil —</u>					
<u>Doz 5/3</u>					
<u>ABSTRACT E.C.S.S</u>					
<u>1/4/2 Cost of Bench mark</u>					
<u>& Ref. mtrs. - -</u>					
<u>Qty note this M.B. pgs (18)</u>					
<u>① Ref. & Bench B.M.</u>					
<u>0.559 KM @ Rs 3672.00/KM - Rs 2053 = -</u>					
<u>(ii) Ref. pillars & Benches -</u>					
<u>0.559 KM @ Rs 1669.71/KM - Rs 931 = -</u>					
<u>(2/3) clay & grubby of Road ..</u>					
<u>- - etc</u>					
<u>Qty note this M.B. pgs (19)</u>					
<u>0.39 MC @ Rs 5298.20/MC - Rs 20669 = -</u>					
<u>(3/5,6) Cost of embankment</u>					
<u>Material obtained - - -</u>					
<u>Qty note this M.B. pgs (17)</u>					
<u>① 1000 m³ L³</u>					
<u>384.10 Cum @ Rs 192.03/Cum Rs 73759 = -</u>					
<u>② 100 m³ L³</u>					
<u>896.23 Cum @ Rs 154.58/m³ Rs 138539 = -</u>					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4/26. E/H in excavation. front. etc...					
Qty vide this M.B page (19)					
20.13 cm @ Rs 305.42/cm - Rs 6148=					
7/27. Plv p.c.c M ₁₀ in front. etc...					
Qty vide this M.B page (19)					
82 cm @ Rs 4264.82/cm - Rs 34962=					
2/28. Plv & dry p.c.c M ₂₀ in front. etc					
Qty vide this M.B page (20)					
12.33 cm @ Rs 4722.18/cm - Rs 58224=					
2/33. Plv & dry R.C.C p.s.h. N ₂ 600 dia & H.p. etc					
Qty vide this M.B page (20)					
7.50 R ₂ @ Rs 1214.25/R ₂ - Rs 9107=					
1/408/31. Plv p.c.c M ₂₀ 1.5 Subst. etc					
Qty vide this M.B page (22)					
4.53 cm @ Rs 4939.22/cm - Rs 22355=					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11/9/36 Filling in 2 ² shim.					
Qty wide the M.B. per H⁽²⁰⁾					
4.88 Cum @ Rs 522031/Cum - Rs 2599 =					
11/10/37 Cost of sub grade & shoulders.					
Qty wide the M.B. per H⁽²¹⁾					
1157.49 Cum @ Rs 176.67/Cum - Rs 204459 =					
11/11/38 Conty G.S. B by P/V					
Well graded Gr I - - -					
Qty wide the M.B. per H⁽²¹⁾					
347.48 Cum @ Rs 1916.84/Cum - Rs 666084 =					
11/12/2 P/V & laying spready & Compndy of 1st B.M. Gr III - - -					
Qty wide the M.B. per H⁽²¹⁾					
157.82 Cum @ Rs 2473.58/Cum - Rs 390380 =					
11/13/13 Cost of unReinforced C.C. panel - - - etc					
Qty wide the M.B. per H⁽²¹⁾					
146.0 Cum @ Rs 5362.20/Cum - Rs 782881 =					
11/14/17 P/V & laying typical H.M. 657					
Qty wide the M.B. per H⁽²¹⁾					
02 Nos @ 9215.29/No - Rs 18431 =					

Continuation

In No 204/107 P.V. & Applying Primer Coat with
 SS-1 - 27
 Qty vide the M.B. per N^o 16
 Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1191.75 sqm @ Rs 93.40/sqm - Rs					51722 ~

In No 204/117 P.V. & Applying Primer Coat with - etc - -

Qty vide the M.B. per N ^o 22					
191.75 sqm @ Rs 15.17/sqm - Rs					18039 ~

In No 18/12 P.V. & Applying Rally of M.S.S type B - etc

Qty vide the M.B. per N ^o 22					
191.75 sqm @ Rs 180.54/sqm - Rs					215159 ~

In No 18/34 Laying Port Concrete Pile N^o 22 - 300 diam.

Qty vide the M.B. per N ^o 22					
90.00 km @ Rs 793.67/Rm - Rs					14873 ~
					Rs 2704144 ~

Add 72% G.S.T	(+)				324497 ~
Add 1% L.C.E.S	(+)				27091 ~
					Rs 3055682 ~
ded 21.02% bahn	(-)				642305 ~
					Rs 24,13,378 ~
ded prov. fund	(-)				16,89,366 ~
					Rs 7,24,012 ~

6215/23
 JE

Continuation
 AE